IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant-Appellant,

v.

TERENCE T. O'MALLEY, SR.

Respondent-Appellee.

TFB File No. 87-26,936 (17D)

Supreme Court Case No. 70,495

REPLY BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 North Andrews Avenue
Suite 835
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 (904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 (904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES	ii
ARGUMENT I. THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED BY THE BAR IN ITS CASE IN CHIEF SUSTAINS THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT	1
II. THE MISTRIAL DIRECTED BY REFEREE LUPO FORMS NO BASIS FOR APPELLEE'S DISCHARGE AND SHOULD PLAY NO PART IN A DETERMINATION OF APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE	3
III. IN THE ABSENCE OF DISBARMENT, THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING PROBATION, ETHICS EXAMINATION AND ALCOHOL REHABILITATION SHOULD BE ADOPTED	8
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CASES

CASE	PAGE
<u>In Re: Ruffalo</u> , 399 U.S. 544, 88 Sup. Ct. 1222, 20 L. Ed. 2nd 117 (1968)	2
The Florida Bar v. Carter, 410 So.2d 920 (Fla. 1982)	1
The Florida Bar v. Lopez, 406 So.2d 1100 (Fla. 1981)	1
The Florida Bar v. McCain, 361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978)	1
The Florida Bar v. Stillman, 401 So.2d 1306 (Fla. 1981)	1
